PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henning Wedemeyer	09/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Putsch & Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5128	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	ountry: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28812	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29375948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)252-6316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828-252-6225

Email: Carter@AshevillePatent.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Carter

Address Line 1: Carter, Schnedler & Warnock, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2985

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUTSCH-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Carter

Total Attachments: 3

source=PUTSCH-1_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=PUTSCH-1_Deed_of_Assignment#page1.tif source=PUTSCH-1_Deed_of_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025065 FRAME: 0563

OF \$40.00 293/5948

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Putsch & Company, Inc.				
Henning Wedemeyer	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 5128				
Execution Date(s) September 27, 2010					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Asheville				
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 28812				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
29/375,948 Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐Yes ☒No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: David M. Carter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address: Carter, Schnedler & Warnock, P.A.					
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 2985	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Asheville	8. Payment Information				
State: NC Zip: 28802					
Phone Number: 828-252-6225	D. M. A. C. C. C. A. K. L. C. C. L. C.				
Fax Number: 828-252-6316	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /David M. Carter/	September 30, 2010				
Signature	Date				
David M. Carter Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025065 FRAME: 0564

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Henning Wedemeyer, ("Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TRANSPORT ROLLER FOR USE IN A WASHING APPARATUS invention for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date adjacent to our signatures below (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"), and

WHEREAS, Putsch & Company, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 5128, Asheville, North Carolina 28812 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said Application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said Application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues, of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said Application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Assignor, have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said Application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said Application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said Application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom; the Letters Patent which may issue from said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and or the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said Application or applications therefore, to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Application and invention.

And I further hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the priority rights deriving from said Application or applications and grant the right to file foreign applications corresponding thereto, whether claiming convention priority or not.

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said Applications, whether foreign or domestic, or any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention, in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, desire to file divisions or continuations of said Application, or to secure reissues of Letters Patent for said invention, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such divisions, continuations or reissues and the procuring thereof.

PATENT REEL: 025065 FRAME: 0565 And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to me, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date adjacent to my signature.

Date: 9-27-2010

Henning Wedemeyer

PUTSCH-1_Pat_Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 09/30/2010